
 

 

 

Engineering Expert Witness Directory 
 

 

Erick J. Aldrich 

Stoney-Miller Consultants, Inc. 

5050 Avenida Encinas, Suite 260 · Carlsbad, CA 92008 

Phone: 760-431-003 · E-mail: ealdrich@stoneymiller.com 

Area of Expertise: Geotechnical Engineering 
 
Wendy l. Amann 

York Engineering Services, Inc. 

7010 Broadway Suite 430 · Denver, CO 80221 

Phone: 303-455-3467 · E-mail: wendy@yorkengineering.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineering for single- and multi-family residential, mixed use 
 
Edward J. Armbruster 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: armbruster@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Water Resources Planning and Water Rights, Hydrology 
 
Jennifer L. Ashworth 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: ashworth@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Water Resources and Water Rights 
 
John E. Barnett 

Barnett Consulting Engineers 

655 Engineering Drive, Suite 150 · Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 

Phone: 770-378-9100 · E-mail: john.barnett@bce-engineering.com 

Area of Expertise: Electrical and Power Systems; Underground Feeder Heating, Switchgear; Data 

Centers 
 
Stephen F. Biagiotti 

Biagiotti Consultants, Inc. 

5569 Willow Springs Drive · Morrison, CO 80465-2122 

Phone: 303-697-1183 · E-mail: steveb@bciee.com 

Area of Expertise: Electrical engineering-residential 
 
Jay S. Bleier 

Bleier & Associates Engineering 

7304 S Alton Way, Suite 3A · Centennial, CO 80112 

Phone: 720-200-6600 · E-mail: jay@baes.biz 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineering on small and light buildings 
  



Jeffrey D. Block 

Jeffrey D. Block, P.E. & Associates, Inc 

112 East Hazel Ave · Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 

Phone: 208-765-5592 · E-mail: jdblockpe@frontier.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering 

 

John T. Boyer, Sr. 

Phone: 814-935-4785· E-mail: BoyerJTBsr@aol.com 

Area of Expertise: Architectural Engineering – all aspects of building and design and construction 

(plumbing, fire protecting, HVAC and electrical systems) excluding structural related issues. 
 
Gary S. Brierley 

Brierley Associates LLC 

2329 West Main Street Suite 201 · Littleton, CO 80120 

Phone: 303-703-1405 · E-mail: gbrierley@brierleyassociates.com 

Area of Expertise: Geotechnical Engineering 
 
Robert S. Butt 

The RMH Group, Inc. 

12600 West Colfax Avenue, Suite A-400 · Lakewood, CO 80215 

Phone: 303-239-2789 · E-mail: bbutt@rmhgroup.com 

Area of Expertise: Electrical power distribution 
 
John C. Caruso 

Passero Associates 

242 W. Main Street, Suite 100 · Rochester, NY 14614-1122 

Phone: 585-325-1000 · E-mail: jcaruso@passero.com 

Area of Expertise: Land Use and Development, Design and Construction; Street and Road Way, 

Design and Construction; Traffic and Transportation Study and Design; Utility Infrastructure; 

Sewer/Water/Drainage/Lighting, Design and Construction; Regulating Permitting (Entitlemen 
 
Steven Close 

Jorgensen & Close Associates, Inc. 

350 Indiana Street, Suite 720 · Golden, CO 80401 

Phone: 303-989-9000 · E-mail: steve@close-associates.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineering with particular expertise in environmental structures 
 
Philip M. Corlew 

Philip Corlew Consulting Engineer 

1231 Gloucester Dr. · Edwardsville, IL 62025 

Phone: 618-656-4867 · E-mail: pcorlew@mbcorlew.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering 
 
K. Mammen Daniel 

Daniel Consultants, Inc. 

8950 Route 108 East, Suite 229 · Columbia, MD 21045-2130 

Phone: 410-995-0090 · E-mail: kmd@danielconsultants.com 

Area of Expertise: Drainage Issues; Storm Water Management; Parking; Zoning; Traffic Studies 
 
 
 
James C. Dismukes 

mailto:BoyerJTBsr@aol.com


Phase Engineering Inc. 

335 West 21st St · Houston, TX 77008 

Phone: 713-476-9844 · E-mail: dismukes@phaseengineerinc.com 

Area of Expertise: Phase I and Phase II environmental site assessments 
 
Jeffrey W. Dragos 

Kerber Creek Counsulting LLC/Stantec Consulting 

2000 South Colorado Blvd Suite 2-300 · Denver, CO 80222 

Phone: 303-758-4058 · E-mail: Jeff.Dragos@stantec.com 

Area of Expertise: Land development engineering 
 
Lauren E. Evans 

Pinyon Environmental Engineering Resources Inc. 

9600 West Jewell Avenue, Suite 1 · Lakewood, CO 80232-6373 

Phone: 303-980-5200 · E-mail: evans@pinyon-env.com 

Area of Expertise: Issues-assessment and investigation of contaminated soil and ground water 
 
Stanley R. Everett 

HESM&A Inc. 

1255 Collier Rd. N.W. · Atlanta, GA 30318 

Phone: 678-777-4491 · E-mail: stan.everett@hesm.com 

Area of Expertise: HVAC 
 
James B. Evetts 

Existing Structures Engineering Inc 

102 Columbia Dr. Suite 105 · Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 

Phone: 321-784-5811 · E-mail: N/A 

Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering 
 
Barney J. Fix 

Merrick & Company 

2450 S. Peoria St · Aurora, CO 80014 

Phone: 303-751-0741 · E-mail: barney.fix@merrick.com 

Area of Expertise: Land Development and district engineering services 
 
Karl W. Franklin 

Altitude Engineering & Surveying, Inc 

631 Madison Street · Denver, CO 80206 

Phone: 720-413-9671 · E-mail: kfranklin@altitudeeng.com 

Area of Expertise: Water, sanitation sewer 
 
Neville F. Gaines 

22038 Hill Gail Way · Parker, CO 80138 

Phone: 303-790-4119 · E-mail: budgaines@comcast.net 

Area of Expertise: HVAC and plumbing controls 
 
Darrel R. Gavle 

394 Spruce lane · Crystal Lake, IL 60014 

Phone: 815-861-9931 · E-mail: darrelgavle@gmail.com 

Area of Expertise: Wastewater collection and treatment 

 

Thewodros Geberemariam, Ph.D., P.E., D. WRE. 



NYU Tandon School of Engineering 

Six MetroTech Center · Brooklyn, NY 11201 

Phone: 718-260-3654  · E-mail: thetkg2@gmail.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering, Water resources, Hydrology and hydraulics, Floods, 

Drainage, and Stormwater Management 
 
Brien N. Gidlow 

Brien N. Gidlow, PE, PLLC 

8505 East Temple Drive, Unit 442 · Denver, CO 80237 

Phone: 303-518-6257 · E-mail: bgidlowpepllc@comcast.net 

Area of Expertise: Water and wastewater Systems (not sewer lines) 
 
Robert B. Hamilton 

Gewalt Hamilton Associates 

850 Forest Edge Drive · Vernon Hills, IL 60061 

Phone: 847-487-2249 · E-mail: rhamilton@gha-engineers.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering 
 
Donald Wayne Harvey 

Atkinson-Noland & Associates 

2619 Spruce St. · Boulder, CO 80302 

Phone: 303-444-3620 · E-mail: dharvey@ana-usa.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering 
 
James B. Heller 

French & Parrello Associates 

1800 Route 34, Suite 101 · Wall, NJ 7719 

Phone: 732-312-9652 · E-mail: james.heller@fpaengineers.com 

Area of Expertise: Geotechnical 
 
David H. Holbert 

Holbert Apple Associates 

3423 Olney-Laytonsville Rd Suite 6 · Olney, MD 20832 

Phone: 301-570-1460 · E-mail: dholbert@holbertapple.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineering of buildings 
 
Frank J . Holliday 

CTL/Thompson, Inc 

351 Linden Street, Unit 140 · Fort Collins, CO 80525 

Phone: 970-206-9455 · E-mail: fholliday@ctlthompson.com 

Area of Expertise: Geotechnical engineering 
 
Darrel V. Holmquist 

Holmquist, Prof Engr 

511 Sarazen Loop · Georgetown, TX 78628 

Phone: 512-470-7722 · E-mail: info@dvh-engr.com 

Area of Expertise: General civil engineering 
 
James P. Horne 

Horne Engineering Solutions, LLC 

12600 West 32nd Avenue, Suite 400 · Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 

Phone: 303-854-7495 · E-mail: james@hesllc.com 



Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering 
 
 
 
 
 
Gary R. Johnson 

Hedrick & Associates 

2455 West Main Street · Littleton, CO 80120 

Phone: 303-798-9445 · E-mail: garyjohnson_eagle@msn.com 

Area of Expertise: Traffic Engineering 
 
Michelle Johnson 

Martin and Wood Water Consultants Inc 

538 Common Drive · Golden, CO 80401 

Phone: 720-836-6569 · E-mail: mjohnson@martinandwood.com 

Area of Expertise: Water rights 
 
Leroy E. Kendricks 

Woodard & Curran 

980 Washington St., Suite 325 · Dedham, MA 2026 

Phone: 401-625-1348 · E-mail: lkendricks@woodardcurran.com 

Area of Expertise: Electrical engineering 
 
Steven P. Kocher 

Harris Kocher Engineering Group, Inc. dba Harris Kocher Smith 

1391 Speer Blvd, Suite 390 · Denver, CO 80204 

Phone: 303-623-6300 · E-mail: skocher@harriskochersmith.com 

Area of Expertise: Design of local and arterial roads and highways 
 
Thaddeus S. Kowalik 

OTL Consulting Services, Inc. 

2560 S Jersey Street · Denver, CO 80222 

Phone: 303-753-1338 · E-mail: thadko@msn.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineering 
 
Bruce E. Kroeker 

TZA Water Engineers, Inc. 

12596 West Bayaud Avenue, Suite 330 · Lakewood, CO 80228 

Phone: 303-971-0030 · E-mail: bkroeker@tza4water.com 

Area of Expertise: Water resources engineering 

 
Rachel Kullman 

Clear Water Solutions 

2146 Old Arroyo Chamiso Road · Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Phone: 970-631-6070 · E-mail: rachel@clearwatercolorado.com 

Area of Expertise: Hydrology/Hydrogeology; Water/Wastewater 
 
Jeromie P. Lange 

Maser Consulting PA 

331 Newman Springs Rd. Suite 203 · Red Bank, NJ 7701 

Phone: 732-383-1950 · E-mail: jlange@maserconsulting.com 



Area of Expertise: Site civil engineering 
  



 
Lester L. Litton 

Earth Engineering Consultants, Inc 

4396 Greenfield Drive · Windsor, CO 80550 

Phone: 970-224-1522 · E-mail: lesterl@earth-engineering.com 

Area of Expertise: Geotechnical engineering 
 
Steven G . Makris 

Stephen G Makris, PE, Consulting Engineer, LLC 

11 Ephraim Drive · Mansfield, MA 02048 

Phone: 617-981-1098 · E-mail: stephenmakrispe@gmail.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural condition assessment; Façade Inspection; Design of Structural Repairs 

and Renovations; Project Management 
 
Gregory R. Martino 

AE Associates, Inc 

5587 West 19th St · Greeley, CO 80634 

Phone: 970-330-5587 · E-mail: greg.martino@aeassociates.net 

Area of Expertise: Heating, Ventilating and Air-Conditioning (HVAC) and Plumbing Systems 
 
Christopher W. Matthews 

Arcadis - US 

1212 Chelsea Rd · Aberdeen, MD 21001 

Phone: 205-936-1112 · E-mail: chris.matthews@arcadis-us.com 

Area of Expertise: Constructability 
 
Dennis R. McGrane 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: mcgrane@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Ground water hydrology 
 
H Joe Meheen 

Meheen Engineering Co 

1562 South Parker Road, Suite 228 · Denver, CO 80231-2720 

Phone: 303-337-4040 · E-mail: meheenhj@gmail.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural; Bridges 
 
Warren H. Mesloh 

TEC, The Engineering Company 

2310 East Prospect Road · Fort Collins, CO 80525-9770 

Phone: 970-484-7477 · E-mail: wmesloh@tec-engrs.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil/Sanitary engineering 
 
Edwin R. Mighell 

Stantec Consulting Inc 

2000 South Colarado Blvd, Suite 2-300 · Denver, CO 80222 

Phone: 303-758-4058 · E-mail: emighell@stantec.com 

Area of Expertise: Management, Dam Construction, Water Resources 
  



Monty L. Miller 

Sayre Associates Inc 

216 S. Duluth Ave. · Sioux Falls, SD 57104 

Phone: 605-332-7211 · E-mail: montym@sayreassociates.com 

Area of Expertise: Municipial Engineering 
 
Robert A. Mohlin 

Mohlin & Company 

146 Main St. Suite 300 · Saco, ME 4072 

Phone: 207-283-9151 · E-mail: rmohlin@mohlin.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil and structural engineering 
 
Peter D. Monroe 

Monroe & Newell Engineers, Inc 

P.O Box 1597 · Avon, CO 81620-1597 

Phone: 970-949-7768 · E-mail: pmonroe@monroe-newell.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering of Commercial and Residential Buildings 
 
R. Wayne Muir 

Structural Consultants 

3400 East Bayaud Avenue, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80209 

Phone: 303-399-5154 · E-mail: wayne@sci-denver.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering/Buildings 
 
Craig N. Musselman 

CMA Engineers, Inc. 

35 Bow Street · Portsmouth, NH 03801 

Phone: 603-431-1225 · E-mail: cmusselman@cmaengineers.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering (General), Environmental and Engineering (Wastewater, Solid 

waste), Construction Documents and Claims, Engineering Licensure and Qualifications 
 
Peter L. Nelson 

PL Nelson Engineering, Inc. 

753 South Depew Street · Lakewood, CO 80226 

Phone: 303-229-4117 · E-mail: plnengineeringinc@comcast.net 

Area of Expertise: Grading and Drainage, Major Drainage, Open Channels, Civil Site Design for 

Commercial, Residential and Governmental 
 
Richard F. Parsons 

Parsons Water Consulting, LLC 

4729 West 32nd Avenue · Denver, CO 80212 

Phone: 303-667-5067 · E-mail: rick.parsons@parsonswater.com 

Area of Expertise: Water resources systems and water rights modeling, water resources planning 

and management, and water rights 
 
Edward W. Pence 

Stroud, Pence & Associates 

5032 Rouse Drive, Suite 200 · Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

Phone: 757-671-8626 · E-mail: epence@stroudpence.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineering as related to the design of commercial buildings and 

structures 
 



Kent L. Petersen 

KLP Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

10700 East Geddes Avenue, Suite 160 · Englewood, CO 80112 

Phone: 303-741-1300 · E-mail: kentlp@klpengineers.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural engineer in residential designs; expansive soil design for residential 

structures; light commercial buildings; construction practices and expansive soils; small civil design 

for drainage and code compliance structural areas 
 
Mary L. Presecan 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: presecan@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Water Resources Planning, Water Rights Engineering, Hydrology, and Water 

Supply Planning 
 
Greer J . Pruitt 

PES Structural Engineers, Inc. 

1852 Century Place NE, Suite 201 · Atlanta, GA 30345-4305 

Phone: 770-457-5923 · E-mail: ppruitt@pesengineers.com 

Area of Expertise: Building Design and Construction; Construction Management; Structural 

Engineering and Structural Design of Buildings 
 
Gerald Prusik 

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. 

4582 S. Ulster Street, Suite 240 · Denver, CO 80237-2632 

Phone: 303-740-7325 · E-mail: jprusik@huitt-zollars.com 

Area of Expertise: Transportation Design and Construction Management for Public Highway/Street; 

Infrastructure Improvement Projects (including Work Zone Safety) 
 
Cristyn Renee Radabaugh 

Martin and Wood Water Consultants, Inc. 

538 Commons Drive · Golden, CO 80401 

Phone: 720-836-6566 · E-mail: cradabaugh@martinandwood.com 

Area of Expertise: Water resources, water rights, hydrology, water supply planning 
 
Donald L. Riegel 

Riegel Consulting, Inc 

8100 East Union Avenue, Suite 901 · Denver, CO 80237 

Phone: 303-883-7671 · E-mail: don_reigel@msn.com 

Area of Expertise: HVAC, smoke control 
 
Louis K. Robbins 

Corman Construction 

3207 North Takoma Street · Arlington, VA 22031 

Phone: 703-772-8566 · E-mail: lrobbins@cormanconstruction.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering ; Highway Construction; Design Build 
 
Roy C. Rose 

Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick Inc 

51301 Schoenherr Rd · Shelby Township, MI 48315 

Phone: 586-726-1234 · E-mail: rrose@aewinc.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering 



R Gregory Roush 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: roush@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Water Rights Engineering, Hydrology and Water Supply Planning 
 
Kenneth A. Rudolph 

Nolte Associates, Inc 

8000 South Chester, Suite 200 · Centennial, CO 80112 

Phone: 303-220-1001 · E-mail: ken.rudolph@nolte.com 

Area of Expertise: Drainage, Roadways, Construction Practices 
 
Brian K. Schram 

22291 Chippewa Lane · Golden, CO 80401 

Phone: 301-918-1628 · E-mail: brianSchram@comcast.net 

Area of Expertise: Buired pipe, storm water quality 
 
Mark C. Scott 

Building Systems, LLC 

1618 Perry Park Avenue · Larkspur, CO 80118 

Phone: 303-951-4982 · E-mail: mark.buildingsystems@gmail.com 

Area of Expertise: Mechanical, HVAC 
 
Guy Wayne Sledge 

GWS Engineering 

7520 Perkins Road, Suite 290 · Baton Rouge, LA 70808 

Phone: 225-769-1788 · E-mail: wsledge@gwsengr.com 

Area of Expertise: Building Design and Constructio+K79n; Construction Management; Structural 

Engineering and Structural Design of Buildings 
 
Edgar III Allen Stacy 

Schmidt & Stacy Consulting Engineers 

2711 N Haskell Ave, LB 299 Suite 400 · Dallas, TX 75204 

Phone: 214-957-4245 · E-mail: estacy@schmidt-stacy.com 

Area of Expertise: HVAC Systems 
 
David R. Stewart 

Stewart Environmental Consultants 

3801 Automation Way, Suite 200 · Fort Collins, CO 80525-3434 

Phone: 970-226-5500 · E-mail: dave.stewart@stewartenv.com 

Area of Expertise: Chemical/physical process design for treatment of water, wastewater and 

hazardous waste 
 
Joseph U. Tamburini 

Tetra Tech RTW 

1576 Sherman Street, Suite 100 · Denver, CO 80203-1713 

Phone: 303-825-5999 · E-mail: jut@rtweng.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil/Environmental 
  



Gregg S. Ten Eyck 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: teneyck@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Water Rights Administration and Engineering 
 
Gary A. Thomas 

Martin/Martin Inc 

12499 West Colfax Avenue, PO Box 151500 · Lakewood, CO 80215-3720 

Phone: 303-431-6100 · E-mail: gthomas@martinmartin.com 

Area of Expertise: Land Development 
 
Leroy  Tobler 

Civil Design Group, Inc. 

2300 15th Street, Suite 400 · Denver, CO 80202-1133 

Phone: 303-431-0505 · E-mail: mtobler@civildgroup.com 

Area of Expertise: General Civil and Surveying 
 
John S. Truhan 

John S. Truhan Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

P.O. Box K, 1442 Lakewood Road · Manasquan, NJ 08736 

Phone: 732-223-1313 · E-mail: jtruhan@truhanengineers.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Engineering; Land Development, infrastructure (water, wastewater, 

stormwater, road design) 
 
Guy W. Vaillancourt 

Woodard & Curran 

41 Hutchins Dr. · Portland, ME 4102 

Phone: 800-426-4262 · E-mail: gvaillancourt@woodardcurran.com 

Area of Expertise: Remediation Standard of Practice Remediation Damages (Costs) 
 
James R. Van Liere 

James R. Van Liere, P.E. 

104 Butte Drive · Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 

Phone: 970-731-6878 · E-mail: jrvl_pe@msn.com 

Area of Expertise: Structural Engineering - Design and Foresnic areas 
 
William A. Warmack 

Applegate Group, Inc. 

1499 West 120th Avenue, Suite 200 · Westminister, CO 80234 

Phone: 303-452-6611 · E-mail: billwarmack@applegategropu.com 

Area of Expertise: Water resources planning and management 
 
Clyde A. Wilber 

Greeley and Hansen LLC 

6564 Loisdale Ct. Suite 100 · Springfield, VA 22150 

Phone: 703-425-4580 · E-mail: cwilber@greeley-hansen.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil Environemtnal Engineering 
  



Janet P. Williams 

Leonard Rice Engineers, Inc. 

2000 Clay Street, Suite 300 · Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: 303-455-9589 · E-mail: williams@lrcwe.com 

Area of Expertise: Water rights and water resources  engineering 
 
Gordon B. Wilson 

Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc. 

51301 Schoenherr Rd · Shelby Township, MI 48315 

Phone: 586-726-1234 · E-mail: gwilson@aewinc.com 

Area of Expertise: Civil/Municipal Engineering; Certified Floodplan Manager; Pipeline 

Assessment; Engineering for Land Development; Construction; Zoning; Infrasctructure 

Design/Rehabilitation 
 
Joe Tom Wood 

Martin & Wood Water Consultants, Inc. 

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 275 · Golden, CO 80401-7605 

Phone: 303-56-2600 · E-mail: jtwood@martinandwood.com 

Area of Expertise: Water resources engineering 

 
David L. Wright 

Neel - Schaffer, Inc 

275 Corporate Center Drive, Suite C · Stockbridge, GA 30281 

Phone: 407-341-5846 · E-mail: david.wright@neel-schaffer.com 

Area of Expertise: Standard of Care/Negligence 
 
 


